

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Commercial Data Center Miamisburg, OH		Digital Ink Dillsburg, PA		KPT, Inc. Dallas, TX	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPOSITION:						
(a)	Envelopes.....per envelope.....	8	10.00	80.00	100.00	800.00	300.00
II.	PRINTING, IMAGING & BINDING:						
(a)	Daily makeready/setup charge.....	250	414.50	103,625.00	200.00	50,000.00	150.00
(b)	Notices (printing one side).....per 1,000 leaves.....	29,243	6.60	193,003.80	10.00	292,430.00	47.20
(c)	Notices (printing face & back).....per 1,000 leaves....	14,621	13.20	192,997.20	60.00	877,260.00	84.50
(d)	Makout Envelope 105 x 241mm(4-1/8x9-1/2") per 1,000 envelopes.....	14,994	6.00	89,964.00	14.00	209,916.00	34.00
(e)	Makout Envelope 156 x 241mm(6-1/8x9-1/2") per 1,000 envelopes.....	1,218	10.03	12,216.54	27.00	32,886.00	17.00
(f)	Return envelope.....per 1,000 envelopes.....	16,212	5.25	85,113.00	24.96	404,651.52	20.00
(g)	Pamphlet:Printed (face&back) 356x203mm or 405x203mm,includes flding to 89x203mm per complete pamphlet:	6	10.00	60.00	100.00	600.00	100.00
(1)	Makeready/Setup.....	200	24.50	4,900.00	27.00	5,400.00	4.12
(2)	Running Per 1,000 copies.....	140	5.00	700.00	10.00	1,400.00	14.00
(h)	Saddle-stitched pamphlet,includes binding...per page	16,276	2.83	46,061.08	3.10	50,455.60	3.40
III.	PAPER: Per 1,000 Leaves						
(1)	(5-1/4 x 8")						
(a)	White Offset Book (75g/m2 (50-lb.).....	4,069	2.00	8,138.00	0.50	2,034.50	2.31
(b)	White Offset Book (90g/m2 (60-lb.).....	4,069	2.50	10,172.50	0.50	2,034.50	2.31
(c)	White Offset Book (75g/m2 (50-lb.)..... (8-1/2 x 11")	43,864	4.50	197,388.00	1.00	43,864.00	4.90
(d)	White Vowel(90g/m2(24-lb.), or at contractor's option	14,994	4.50	67,473.00	1.00	14,994.00	6.00
(e)	White Offset Book (75g/m2 (50-lb.).....	16,212	5.25	85,113.00	0.50	8,106.00	7.50
(f)	Goldenrod stock (75g/m2(20-lb.)..... (14x8" up to 17-1/2 x 8")	100	6.00	600.00	5.00	500.00	5.00
(g)	White Offset Book (75g/m2 (50-lb.).....	100	6.50	650.00	5.00	500.00	5.00
(h)	Kraft(90g/m2 (24-lb.).....	1,218	7.00	8,526.00	4.00	4,872.00	12.00
IV.	INSERTING & MAILING: PER 1,000 MAILERS						
(a)	Mailer 1(From-SSA-L8125, makout envelope.....	126	25.00	3,150.00	45.00	5,670.00	76.20
(b)	Mailer 2(From-SSA-L8100/8151/8165/ 8166, makout envelope).....	10,200	19.00	193,800.00	45.00	459,000.00	76.20
(c)	Mailer 3(From-SSA-L8170/8171/8172, makout envelope, reply envelope).....	666	25.00	16,650.00	45.00	29,970.00	76.20
(d)	Mailer 4(From-SSA-L8025, pamphlet (English or English/Spanish), makout envelope) (English	552	25.00	13,800.00	45.00	24,840.00	76.20
(e)	No.05-11011, Spanish Pub.No.05-11024..... Mailer 5(From-SSA-L8030, pamphlet (English or English/Spanish), makout envelope) (English	168	25.00	4,200.00	45.00	7,560.00	76.20
(f)	Pub.No.05-11008, Spanish Pub.No.05-11098)..... Mailer 6(From-SSA-L8155, makout envelope).....	4,500	25.00	112,500.00	45.00	202,500.00	76.20
V.	PREPRODUCTION TEST PRESS RUN:						
(a)	Complete Wire Transmission and Preproduction Press Run Tests.....	1	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	18,500.00
	CONTRACTOR SUBTOTALS			\$1,450,881.12		\$2,733,744.12	\$5,301,506.28
	CONTRACTOR'S COMPOSITION, ITEM II			\$429,861.58		\$135,560.60	\$539,664.78
	LINES (G) AND (H), AND PAPER PRICES			\$1,021,019.54		\$2,598,183.52	\$4,761,840.50
	SUBTOTAL LESS COMPOSITION, ITEM II			\$173,573.32		\$441,691.20	\$809,512.89
	LINES (G) AND (H), AND PAPER PRICES	17.00%	0.00%	\$0.00	10.00%	\$44,169.12	\$80,951.29
	ACCELERATED SCHEDULE						
	PERCENTAGE INCREASE						
	CONTR'S TOTALS + PERCENTAGE INCR			\$1,450,881.12		\$2,777,913.24	\$5,382,456.57
	DISCOUNT		5.00%	\$72,544.06	0.00%	\$0.00	\$26,912.28
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$1,378,337.06		\$2,777,913.24	\$5,355,544.29
				AWARDED			